# CERTIFICATE

## ISO 14001:2015

DEKRA Certification GmbH hereby certifies that the organization

### **Busch-Jaeger Elektro GmbH**

#### Scope of certification:

DEKRA

Development, manufacturing and sales of electrical installation technology and building systems technology

#### **Certified location:**

Freisenbergstraße 2, 58513 Lüdenscheid, Germany

(further locations see annex)

has established and maintains an environmental management system according to the above mentioned standard. The conformity was adduced with audit report no. A12111642-8 / 2018.

Certificate registration no.: Validity of previous certificate: 17071408/3 2020-06-18 Certificate valid from: Certificate valid to: 2020-06-08 2023-06-07

Language translation

D DEKRA Dr. Gerhard Nagel

DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2020-06-08



Deutsche Akkreditierungsstelle D-ZM-16029-01-01

## Annex to the Certificate No. 17071408/3

valid from 2020-06-08 to 2023-06-07

The following locations / companies belong to the certificate above:

	Headquarter	Certified location	Scope of certification
	Busch-Jaeger Elektro GmbH	Freisenbergstraße 2 58513 Lüdenscheid Germany	Development, manufacturing and sales of electrical installation technology and building systems technology
	at the following locations / at the companies at the following locations		Scope of certification
1.	Busch-Jaeger Elektro GmbH	Hauptstraße 49 57319 Bad-Berleburg-Aue Germany	Development, manufacturing and sales of electrical installation technology and building systems technology



DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2020-06-08

DEKRA Certification GmbH \* Handwerkstraße 15 \* D-70565 Stuttgart \* www.dekra-certification.de